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SIMPSON COLLEGE SURVEY RESULTS

A Survey of Likely Iowa Voters
September 6-8, 2016

1. How likely are you to vote in this November's election?

Total
Absolutely certain 88%
Probably A
50-50 4%

2. If the election for President were held today among these four candidates, for whom
would you vote?

Total
Republican Donald Trump 40%
Democrat Hillary Clinton 399,
Libertarian Gary Johnson 10%
Green Party candidate Jill Stein 3%
Not sure 89

3. Ifthe election were held today between only these two candidates, for whom would you

vote?
Total
Republican Donald Trump 43%,
Democrat Hillary Clinton 42%,
Not sure 15%

1,054 interviews among voters were conducted September 6-8, 2016 via automated phone and internet survey.

RABA The results were weighted to ensure proportional response.
Margin of error for these results is +/- 3%.
For questions, please email: info@rabaresearch.com or call (515) 491-2722
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4. Regardless of your choice for President, would you say that you’re voting more in favor of
your candidate, or against another candidate?

Total
In favor of my candidate 529
Against another candidate 41%
Not sure 7%

5. Do you believe that third-party candidates should be included in the presidential debates?

Total
Yes 57%
No 29%
Not sure 14%

6. What is your gender?

Total
Female 53%
Male 47%

For questions, please email RABA Research: info@rabaresearch.com or call (515) 491-2722 Q
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7. Generally speaking, do you consider yourself a Democrat, a Republican, or something
else?

Total
Republican 329,
Democrat 31%
Something else 37%

8.  What is the last year of schooling you received?

Total
1-11"™ grade 3%
High school graduate 20%
Some college 25%
College graduate 35%
Post-graduate 16%
Not sure 1%

9. Would you describe yourself as a born-again or evangelical Christian?

Total
Yes 40%
No 60%

10. What is your age?

Total
18-29 16%
30-64 55%
65+ 29%

For questions, please email RABA Research: info@rabaresearch.com or call (515) 491-2722 e



SIMPSON
COLLEGE RABAREN

Join Forces to Conduct Polling

Gender Party ID Education Evangelical

Non-
Q2 Total Men Women Dem Rep Other college College Yes No
Trump 40% 44%  37% 7% 78% 35%  46% 36% 56%  30%

Clinton 39% 34%  43%  T7% 9% 32%  36% 42% 25%  48%
Johnson 10% 13% 8% 5% 6% 19% 8% 13% 7%  12%
Stein 3% 4% 2% 5% 1% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3%
Not sure 8% 4% 11% 5% 6% 11%  10% 6% 7% 7%

Gender Party ID Education Evangelical

Non-
Q3 Total Men Women Dem Rep Other college College Yes No
Trump 43% 48%  38% 8% 80% 40%  46% 40% 57%  33%

Clinton 42% 38%  46% 82% 11% 35%  38% 46% 28%  52%
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 10% 9% 24%  16% 14% 15%  15%

Gender Party ID Education Evangelical
Non-
Q4 Total Men Women Dem Rep Other college College Yes No
In favor
of my 52% 52%  52% @ 66% 53% 41% @ 52% 52% 48%  55%
candidate
Against

another 41% 44% 37%  27% 43% 50% 38% 43% 43%  39%
candidate
Not sure 7% 4% 10% 8% 4% 9% 9% 5% 9% 6%

Gender Party ID Education Evangelical
Non-
Q5 Total Men Women Dem Rep Other college College Yes No
Yes 57% 60%  54%  58% 42% 69%  50% 63% 50% 61%
No 29% 29%  30% 26% 42% 22% @ 33% 26% 36%  25%

Not sure 14% 11% 16% 16% 16% 10% 16% 11% 14% 14%

For questions, please email RABA Research: info@rabaresearch.com or call (515) 491-2722 a





